VJ...31 / VJ...34
•	 Automotive applications
•	 Product range
•	 AEC-Q200 testing
•	 Part numbering
IN
S
T

(7)	 Termination code “E” is for conductive epoxy assembly.
Contact: mlcc@vishay.com for availability
Ordering Information - Tin Termination
	VJ0805 (2)	 Y	 102	 K	 X	 A	 A	 C	 31
	 Case	 Dielectric	 Capacitance	 Capacitance	 Termination	 DC Voltage	 Marking	 Packaging	 Process
	 Code		  Nominal Code	 Tolerance		  Rating (1)			   Code
0402
0603
0805
1206
1210
1812
	A = C0G
	      (NP0)
	Y = X7R
	G = X5R (5)
	H = X8R
Expressed in picofarads (pF).
The first two digits are significant,
the third is a multiplier. An “R”
indicates a decimal point.
Examples:	 4R7 = 4.7 pF
	 102 = 1000 pF
	B = ± 0.10 pF
	C = ± 0.25 pF
	D = ± 0.5 pF
	F = ± 1 %
	G = ± 2 %
	J = ± 5 %
	K = ± 10 %
	M = ± 20 %
Note:
C0G (NP0):
B, C, D < 10 pF
F, G, J, K ≥ 10 pF
X7R: J, K, M
X = Ni barrier
100 % tin
plate matte
finish
B = Polymer
100 % tin
plate matte
finish (3)
	Q = 10 V
	J = 16 V
	X = 25 V
	A = 50 V
	B = 100 V
	C = 200 V
	P = 250 V
	T = 400 V (4)
	E = 500 V
	L = 630 V
	G = 1000 V
	H = 3000 V
A = Unmarked
B = Marked
Note: Marking
is only available
for 0805 and
1206 vendor ID
and date code
	E/T = 7" reel/plastic tape (6)
	 C = 7" reel/paper tape
	M/R = 11 1/4"/13" reel/plastic tape (6)
	 P = 11 1/4"/13" reel/paper tape
31 =
Automotive
100 % tin plate
matte finish
F, E = AgPd (7)
Ordering Information - Silver Palladium Termination
	 VJ0805 (2)	 Y	 102	 K	 F	 A	 A	 O	 34
	 Case	 Dielectric	 Capacitance	 Capacitance	 Termination	 DC Voltage	 Marking	 Packaging	 Process
	 Code		  Nominal Code	 Tolerance		  Rating (1)			   Code
0402
0603
0805
1206
1210
1812
	A = C0G
       (NP0)
	Y = X7R
	G = X5R (5)
	H = X8R
Expressed in picofarads (pF).
The first two digits are significant,
the third is a multiplier. An “R”
indicates a decimal point.
Examples: 102 = 1000 pF
	B = ± 0.10 pF
	C = ± 0.25 pF
	D = ± 0.5 pF
	F = ± 1 %
	G = ± 2 %
	J = ± 5 %
	K = ± 10 %
	M = ± 20 %
Note:
C0G (NP0):
B, C, D < 10 pF
F, G, J, K ≥ 10 pF
X7R: J, K, M
	Q = 10 V
	J = 16 V
	X = 25 V
	A = 50 V
	B = 100 V
	C = 200 V
	P = 250 V
	T = 400 V (4)
	E = 500 V
	L = 630 V
	G = 1000 V
	H = 3000 V
A = Unmarked
Note: Marking
is not available
	E/T = 7" reel/plastic tape (6)
	 O = 7" reel/flamed paper tape
	M/R = 11 1/4"/13" reel/plastic tape (6)
	 I = 11 1/4"/13" reel/flamed
           paper tape
Note: “I” and “O” are used for “F”, “E”
termination size 0402/0603/0805
34 =
Automotive
AgPd finish
www.vishay.comVishay Intertechnology
7
www.vishay.comVishay Intertechnology
8
SPECIFICATIONS AND TESTING
VJ...31 / VJ...34